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FLORIDA-GEORGIA DISTRICT                                BOARD OF DIRECTORS                     2022 - 2025 
*2022 Rev. James H. Rockey, President (Martha)  
 Florida-Georgia District, LCMS O:  877 457-5556 
 11227 Roz Way C:  352-391-3363 
 Oxford, FL  34484 E:  JRockey@flgadistrict.org  
   

 VICE PRESIDENTS  
   

2022  Rev. Dr. Victor J. Belton, 1st VP (Wenona)  
 (Christ Lutheran – Eastpoint, GA)  
 P O Box 4063 C:  678-662-7989 
 Atlanta, GA  30302 E: vjbelton@gmail.com  
   

*2022 Rev. Jay Winters, 2nd VP (Liz) - Chair  
 (University Lutheran – Tallahassee) O:  850-778-5854 
 925 W. Jefferson Street C:  850-284-9507 
 Tallahassee, FL  32303-4743 E:  pastor@universitylutheranchurch.org 
   

2018 The Rev. Charles Reich 3rd VP (Karri)  
 (Grace Lutheran & School- Winter Haven) O:  863-293-8447 
 327 Ave. C. SE C:  863-604-5632 
 Winter Haven, FL  33880-3244 E:  creich@glwh.org 
   

2022 Rev. Dr. David D. Brockhoff, 4th VP (Bonnie) O:  352-796-4066 
 (Holy Trinity Lutheran – Masaryktown) C:  352-398-3539 
 1214 Broad Street E:  Htpastor1@gmail.com 
 Brooksville, FL  34604-6812  
   

2018 The Rev. Stephen Carretto 5th VP (Jessica)  O:  561-395-0433 
 (Saint Paul Lutheran - Boca Raton) C:  561-400-8689 
 701 W. Palmetto Park Road E:  steve@stpaulboca.com 
 Boca Raton, FL  33486-3561  
   

2022 Rev. Gregory Michael, Secretary (Kelly) H:  706-208-8684 
 (Christus Victor Lutheran – Athens) O: 706-543-3801 
 1010 S. Lumpkin Street C:  706-424-7286 
 Athens, GA  30605-5121 E:  pastor.christusvictor@gmail.com 
   

 REGION 1 REPRESENTATIVES  
2018 Mrs. Karen Cerny (Dennis) O:   
 (Faith Lutheran – Marietta) C:  770-354-5125 
 207 Dunstans Pass kagyrunr@comcast.net 
 Marietta, GA  30066  
   

2018 (appt) Mr. Gary Engel (Jan) O:  706-635-9463 
 (King of Kings – Jasper) C:  770-714-5277 
 362 Lakeview Road gary@engelheim.com 
 Ellijay, GA  30540  
   

 REGION 2 REPRESENTATIVES  
2022 Ms. Deborah (Deb) Beck, (Brad )   
 (Amazing Grace - Oxford) H:  
 5600 Spinnaker Loop C: 517-617-0432 
 Lady Lake, FL  32159 E:deb.k.beck@comcast.net 
   

2022 Mr. Tracy Cripe H:  
 (Grace – Jacksonville) C: 904-235-8089 
 1953 Sandhill Crane Dr. E: tracy.cripe@gmail.com  
 Jacksonville, FL  32224  
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 REGION 3 REPRESENTATIVES  
2018 Mrs. Sheryl DeWitt (Ed) O: 
 (Lutheran Church of the Redeemer - Sanford) C:  407-625-9880 
 933 Millshore Drive E:  sheryl@rlom.org   
 Chuluota, FL  32766  

   

2019 (appt) Mrs. Becky Hartmann (Ken) H:  
 (Hope Lutheran - Plant City) C: 813-205-5436 
 2322 Travis Robert Avenue E: bhartmann3@verizon.net  
 Valrico, FL  33594  
   

 REGION 4 REPRESENTATIVES  
2022 Mr. Jon Boeche H:  
 (Christ the King Lutheran Church) C: 909-496-9424 
 11220 Oakhurst Rd E: jboeche@ctklm.org 
 Largo, FL  33774  
   

2022 Ms. Jody Schweichler H: 
 (Messiah Lutheran -Tampa) C:  813-323-5842 
 17104 Equestrian Trail E:  jodyschweichler@hotmail.com 
 Odessa, FL  33556  
   

 REGION 5 REPRESENTATIVES  
2018 Mr. Stephen Bradshaw (Pamela) H: 
 (Trinity Lutheran - Lake Placid) C:  305-731-7631 
 75 Pine Ridge Drive E:  sbradshaw51@bellsouth.net 
 Lake Placid, FL  33852  
   

2022 Ms. Nancy Volz (David) H:  
 (Our Savior Lutheran – Plantation) C: 954-240-6073 
 271 NW 92nd Terrace E:  nvolz27@gmail.com  
 Coral Springs, FL  33071-6918  
   

 BOD COMMISSIONED MINISTERS OF 
RELIGION 

 

2022 Ms. Lori Lee Joerz O:  863-644-7710 
 (St Paul – Lakeland) H:  917-363-6917 
 409 W. Palm Dr.  C:   
 Lakeland, FL  33803 E:  lljoerz@gmail.com  
   

2023 (appt) Ms. Michelle Pitts O: 
  H:  
 2090 Lyda Lane C:  912-247-9744 
 Loganville, GA  30052 E:  michelle13755@gmail.com 
   

*2017(appt) Mrs. Tamie Worthington (David) O:  770-487-0339 
 St Paul Lutheran Church H:   
 140 Annabelle Lane C:  770-362-8848 
 Tyrone, GA  30290 E:  tamieworthington@gmail.com 
   

*2012 Mrs. Renee Varga, (Wayne) (Treasurer) O:  407-894-6722 x 203 
 Woodlands Lutheran Church C:  352 348-1354 
 15000 Ozzie St. E: varga@mosskrusick.com  
 Winter Garden, FL  34787  
   

 *   Executive Committee Members  
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Ministry Partners  
 
Legal Counsel William “Rusty” R. Huseman (Kris)   O:  904-448-5552 
  William R. Huseman, P.A.    F:  904-448-5653  
    9310 Old Kings Road South, Suite 702  C:  904-591-4822 
  Jacksonville, FL  32257    E:  whuseman@jaxattys.com 
 
Communications John List      C:  561-212-2112    
  LutheranLife      E:  Johnlist@aol.com      
  971 SW Pepperridge Terrace    E:  Lutheranlife@aol.com 

Boca Raton, FL  33486      
 
 
 
STAFF 
   
President’s Office   
James Rockey, President (Martha)   w:  877 457-5556 X 8  jrockey@flgadistrict.org 
Support Staff   
    Kathy Keene – Admin Asst. (Jeff)   w:  877 457-5556 X 8  kkeene@flgadistrict.org 

 
Executive Director School Ministries & Youth   
Jennifer Tanner, Executive Director (Norm) w:  877 457-5556 X 3  jtanner@flgadistrict.org 
Support Staff   
    Cindy Hammerstrom – Admin Asst. (Kent) w:  877 457-5556 X 6  chammerstrom@flgadistrict.org 
  
Executive Director Finance and Administration/HR  
    Laura Zirbel (Larry) w:  407-258-5053 lzirbel@flgadistrict.org 
Bookkeeper   
     Debbie Arrington (Jim) w:  407-258-5052 darrington@flgadistrict.org 
Communications 
    Meridith Swanson (Chad)      w: 407-258-5058 communications@flgadistrict.org 
   
Executive Director Missions & Outreach    
     Peter Meier (Kathy) w:  877-457-5556 X 4 pmeier@flgadistrict.org  
Support Staff 
     Debbie Arrington (Jim) w:  407-258-5052 darrington@flgadistrict.org  
   
Lutheran Church Extension Fund Vice President    
Mr. Jay Wendland (Deborah) w:  407 258-5041 jwendland@flgadistrict.org 
   
 


